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THE GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG FEDERATION OF SOUTH AFRICA 

MAGALIES GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG  
CLUB 

 
CHAIRPERSON’S WELCOME: 

 

Dear German Shepherd Dog Friends 
 

It is with great pleasure that I welcome all exhibitors to the Magalies Breed Show 2024!  Thank 

you for entering.  
 

It is my pleasure to welcome our breed judges, Mrs Lorraine van Loggerenberg and Mrs Sonia 
van Kraayenburg. We are grateful that you have accepted our invitation and we trust that you 

will enjoy our show with us. It is certainly our privilege to have you. In addition, we would like to 

thank one of our apprentice breed judges, Ms Michelle van Loggerenberg, for accepting our 

invitation to judge our Puppy “Future Stars” Classes under 6 months of age. 
 

We would like to thank our main sponsor, Nutribyte | Nutrimed, for their generous sponsorship 

despite such difficult economic times. It would have been impossible to host this show without 

their support. We urge exhibitors to consider Nutribyte Premium Dogfood. Those who feed 

Nutribyte can vouch that it is certainly the best value for money premium dogfood on the market 

today. Nutrimed provides a diverse range of premium therapeutics and supplements, all fully 

endorsed by our team. 
 

We thank all the additional sponsors who so kindly supported us. I refer you to the catalogue in 

which their names and advertisements appear. We are truly grateful to each and every one of 

you. 
 

I would like to extend a special word of thanks and appreciation to everyone who worked so hard 

to make the show possible. I am proud to be part of such a great team.  
 

Good luck to all exhibitors and I sincerely hope that you enjoy the show. 
 

Yours truly,  
 

 

 

Club Chairperson (on behalf of the Club Committee) 

Magalies GSD Club Committee: 
Chairperson: Dr Morné Strydom 
Breed supervisor: Mr Colin Levy 
Training Supervisor: Mr Justin Levy 
Treasurer: Mr Adolf du Toit 
Secretary: Ms Beulah du Toit 
Member: Ms Ananda Ludick 
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MEET OUR BREED SHOW JUDGE FOR FEMALES: 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lorraine van Loggerenberg is a familiar face in the GSD world.  She has been involved in 

breeding and showing GSD’s for over 24 years and she has visited a number of clubs as a 

competitor as well as a Judge. 

Lorraine qualified as a Senior Breed Judge in 2022 and as a Breed Surveyor in November 2023 

- we wish her all the best going forward.  

Lorraine started breeding under the kennel name Zagroshill with her mother Kathy Hume and 

Partner Maria da Silva.  Lorraine, with her husband Nico and her mother Kathy, registered the 

kennel name Keashan in 2005 producing the first A litter on 1 May 2005.  The kennel name 

Keashan is a combination of both Loraine’s children names namely Shannon and Keagan.   

Keashan kennels achieved Diamond Breeder status in 2019. 

Lorraine’s first big success was obtaining a VA(SA) grading with her bitch, Eicha of Zagroshill in 

2003.  To date the Keashan kennel has bred four VA(SA) females, namely Havoc, Rebel, Buffi 

and Izzy. 
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MEET OUR BREED SHOW JUDGE FOR MALES: 

 

Sonia van Kraayenburg was born and spent her childhood in Port Elizabeth. She grew up 
with Boxers and the closest contact with German Shepherds was a white “Alsatian” cross 
belonging to a neighbour!  The first show she attended was after she met Frikkie. Nothing the 
judge said in his critiques was understood, but she was fascinated by the success of the best 
breeders of the time who were running about with rosettes pinned to their chests.  After a few 
questions about the anatomy, listening intensely to what the judge said and correlating his 
comments to what she saw, the bug had bitten. 

She picked her first puppy from the “B” litter, and Benita was the first “V” dog bred by the kennel.  
After getting married she took over the day to day running of the kennel. In 1987 she had the 
daunting task of going to Germany for the first time to buy a stud dog and three brood bitches. 
Fimo aus der Eremitenklause and Amsel von der Kahler Heide put Grehenheim on the map, 
Amsel having produced three South African VA bitches.  

Grehenheim is currently the only kennel to have been awarded a Quadruple Diamond Breeder’s 
Medal. Sonia qualified as GSD Federation Breed Judge in August 1998 and as a Breed Surveyor 
in October 2006.   

By profession she is a qualified PRO and together with overseeing the day-to-day operations of 
the Federation Administration, runs a luxury boarding facility, Pet Apartments together with 
Frikkie. 

Sonia is passionate about training new breeders and the couple have written two books about 
breeding GSDs.  

  

“Wishing all competitors a super 
show and remember – in our system, 
gradings are all important. If your dog 
gets a grading of good or very good 
(SG) – even if it stood last: it means 

just that. You have a special dog, not 
one that barely makes the grade!” 
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SPONSORS 2024: 
 

Special thanks must go to our main sponsor: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thank you to our other generous sponsors: 
FAMILY PET CENTRE 

MORNÉ STRYDOM 

COLIN, RAYMONDA & JUSTIN LEVY 

ADOLF & BEULAH DU TOIT 

ANANDA LUDICK 

SUE PARSONS 

SP & MADRIE VAN HEERDEN 

MICHELLE & BARBARA VEENEMANS 

RASSIE & MARGOT ERASMUS 

 

https://www.nutribyte.co.za/
https://www.nutrimedah.co.za/
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SHOW OFFICIALS 2024: 
 

BREED JUDGES:  MRS SONIA VAN KRAAYENBURG (MALES) 
MRS LORRAINE VAN LOGGERENBERG (FEMALES) 

PUPPY JUDGE:  MS MICHELLE VAN LOGGERENBERG 

RING STEWARD:  DR MORNÉ STRYDOM 

RING SECRETARY:  MRS PETRA VAN DER RIET 

RING HOSTESS:  MRS MADRIE VAN HEERDEN 

TTT’S:    MR COLIN LEVY 
MRS DEE TARR 
MS MICHELLE VAN LOGGERENBERG  
 

SURVEY HELPERS:  MR RICHARD THOMPSON 

ADMIN TABLE:   MRS SHARON MOFFETT 
     MRS SUE PARSONS 
     MRS CARMEN MULDER 

SHOW MANAGER:  MR COLIN LEVY 

SOUND:    MR JUSTIN LEVY 

AWARDS CEREMONY: DR MORNÉ STRYDOM 
MR COLIN LEVY 

PHOTOGRAPHERS:  JENNA FERNANDES & ROHANN SMIT 
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PROGRAM: 

 

Saturday 27 July 2024: 

07:30  – 08:00  Breed Survey entrants report to registration table 

08:00  – 08:45  Breed Survey: Protection Work on Field A 

08:45    Breed Survey: Individuals continue on Field B 

08:45    Puppy Show on Field A: 

- Future Stars Female Puppies 4-6 months 
- Future Stars Male Puppies 4-6 months  

After Puppy Show Classes 1 – 10 (incl. short & long stock hair classes) on 
Field A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

13:00 (Approx)  Lunch 

*Trophies & Prizes for all Puppies under 12 months will 
be awarded at the end of their classes.  
 
*Trophies & Prizes for all dogs 12 months and above 
will be awarded at the Awards Ceremony. 
 
*All prize winners are invited to report to the Photo 
Booth Podium on the day. 
 

 

 
  

CLUB HOUSE

Field A

Field B

Entrance

Please Note: 

Time allocations are only a rough estimate and may change on the day, as needed. 
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AWARDS: 

 
V: Excellent – awarded to dogs and bitches over 24 months of age who meet the 

strictest Breed Standard requirements regarding construction, appearance, 
temperament and breeding requirements including the official “A” stamp on the 
pedigree. 

SG: Very Good – awarded to dogs and bitches over the age of 12 months and who meet 
the Breed Standard in most requirements regarding construction, temperament and 
breeding requirements. 

G: Good – awarded to dogs and bitches over the age of 12 months with small failures 
regarding construction, appearance and temperament but that largely meet the 
Breed Standard requirements, or to dogs and bitches not as yet sufficiently 
developed. 

A: Sufficient – awarded to dogs and bitches over the age of 12 months with noticeable 
faults in construction or appearance or those that show a negative response to 
gunshot. 

M: Faulty – awarded to dogs and bitches over the age of 12 months with prominent 
faults. 

U: Insufficient – same as for “M” but to a greater degree. When this grading is 
awarded to any dog or bitch at a breed show, the Federation Office must be notified 
immediately by the Show Holding Committee. The reason for the award must be 
clearly stated. This grading can only be overturned by participation in a Breed Show. 
This procedure will not influence valid grading previously obtained in a show ring. 

 Dogs showing bad temperament and those that are scared or nervous may only be 
given “M” or “U”. 

 
Dogs and bitches under the age of 12 months cannot be graded and will be described by the 
Judge as “Very Promising”, “Promising”, or “Less Promising”. 
  



  



Breed Survey 
 
 
Males Upgrade 
 

BS01  *CHARLIE VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, A+, Angekört (2025-2026), BH, AD, V(NBS), SA066282/21, FV8027,  
  DoB 10/10/2021 (Age: 2.8 Years) (*QUANDO VON DER ZENTEICHE, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, VA(SA), WT  
  IGP3 /*GAMBA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, Angekört (for Life) BH, AD, V(NBS)) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG &  
  FAMILY 

 

Bitches for Life 

 

BS02  *OCON ECOSSE, A+, Angekört (2023-2024), BH, AD, VA(SA), SA064192/20, FV7284, DoB 11/09/2020  
  (Age: 3.9 Years) (*ULANO VOM BIERSTADTER HOF, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, VA(SA), WT /*VARDY  
  ECOSSE, Angekört (for Life), AD, SG) B&O: MR J & MRS S MOFFETT 

BS03  *ZAMBY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, A+, Angekört (2024), AD, V, SA057975/17, FV5514, DoB 04/05/2017  
  (Age: 7.2 Years) (*ARMANI VOM HAUS TEICHERT, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, VA(SA) /QUERA VOM  
  SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

 

Bitches New 

 

BS04  BELLA OF CHARLAUDON, A-, SG, SA067467/22, FV8531, DoB 30/07/2022 (Age: 23.9 Months) (*FELLA VON  
  RONNEBURG, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, VA(SA) /COLA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, AD, SG)   
  B&O: MS C VAN ROOYEN & FAMILY 

BS05  RIMINY OF LEDECK, A+, BH, AD, V, SA064607/20, FV7405, DoB 04/11/2020 (Age: 3.7 Years) (*ULANO VOM  
  BIERSTADTER HOF, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, VA(SA), WT /NINKY OF LEDECK, AD, V)    
  B: MR C LEVY AND FAMILY O: MS M-LE PIETERS 

BS06  COCO OF LEEBROS, A+, V, SA066316/21, FV8045, DoB 13/10/2021 (Age: 2.8 Years) (DIEGO M ECOSSE, AD, 
  G /*GIN ECOSSE, Angekört (for Life), AD, V(NBS)) B: MR R LEE O: MR C LEVY AND FAMILY 

BS07  XINA VON GREHENHEIM, A+, V, SA065085/21, FC3784, DoB 01/03/2021 (Age: 3.4 Years) (QUENTIN VOM  
  BIERSTADTER HOF, BH, AD, V, IPO1 /*COSMO VON GREHENHEIM, Angekört (for Life), AD, V(NBS))  
  B&O: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY 
  



  



Class 11: Long Stock Hair Bitches 6 - 9 Months 

  

11001 YUKI VON RONNEBURG, FS1483, SA069780/24, DoB: 12/01/2024 (Age: 6M) (*EURO VOM BAVARIA HOF, 
 VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/QWARA VON RONNEBURG, SG) B&O: MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON 

11002 B-HARTJIE VON DONNA KIRA, FC4654, SA069414/23, DoB: 09/11/2023 (Age: 8M) (*ROMULUS VON 
 GREHENHEIM, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*Y-GUNA LE DANJOLI, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MR L VAN DER POEL, O: MRS K ROETS 

11003 TARA VON VASSEUR, FJ1587, SA069726/23, DoB: 06/12/2023 (Age: 7M), VP (*QANDO-ACE VON KAZANDI, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/YENTA VON KAZANDI, SG, AD) B&O: MR C & MRS M VISSER 
 AND FAMILY 

11004 QUE VON GREHENHEIM, FJ1594, SA069588/23, DoB: 11/12/2023 (Age: 7M) (*ULANO VOM BIERSTADTER 
 HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/*MZIZI VOM LIEBESTRAUM, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2024-2025)) 
 B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MR JF GROBLER 

 

Results: Class 11 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

 
  



Class 1: Stock Hair Bitches 6 - 9 Months 

  

1001 CHILLIE OF LEDECK, FV9226, SA069470/23, DoB: 21/11/2023 (Age: 8M), VP (*USHER AUS DER 
 BRUNNENSTRAßE, VA, AD, BH, IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*ULRICKE VON MODITHOR, V(NBS), AD, BH, IGP2 
 FH1, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR C LEVY AND FAMILY 

1002 SHENZI VON VASSEUR, FV9222, SA069721/23, DoB: 21/11/2023 (Age: 8M), VP (*MATTI SPLITBERG, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*VICCI VON KAZANDI, V, AD, Angekört (2024))   
 B&O: MR C & MRS M VISSER AND FAMILY 

1003 EMBER VON KETORO, FV9232, SA069472/23, DoB: 23/11/2023 (Age: 8M), VP (*SONIC VOM PFÄLZER 
 WALD, VA(SA), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/ITALY OF TARASANS, V, AD, BH) B&O: MRS CM MULDER 

1004 B-MAYA VON BEUDOLF, FB1380, SA069403/23, DoB: 30/10/2023 (Age: 8M) (*ULANO VOM BIERSTADTER 
 HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/*AMBER ELGIBOR, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2024-2025)) 
 B&O: MR AM & MRS B DU TOIT 

1005 QUINTET VON GREHENHEIM, FJ1592, SA069586/23, DoB: 11/12/2023 (Age: 7M) (*ULANO VOM 
 BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/*MZIZI VOM LIEBESTRAUM, V(NBS), AD, 
 Angekört (2024-2025)) B&O: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY 

1006 RAVEN VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV9218, SA069426/23, DoB: 14/11/2023 (Age: 8M), VP (VIANO VOM 
 MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*GENNY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life))  
 B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

 

Results: Class 1 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    
  



Class 12: Long Stock Hair Dogs 6 - 9 Months 

  

12001 CWAZI OF LEDECK, FV9225, SA069469/23, DoB: 21/11/2023 (Age: 8M), VP (*USHER AUS DER 
 BRUNNENSTRAßE, VA, AD, BH, IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*ULRICKE VON MODITHOR, V(NBS), AD, BH, IGP2 
 FH1, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR C LEVY AND FAMILY 

12002 CHANGA OF LEDECK, FV9223, SA069467/23, DoB: 21/11/2023 (Age: 8M), VP (*USHER AUS DER 
 BRUNNENSTRAßE, VA, AD, BH, IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*ULRICKE VON MODITHOR, V(NBS), AD, BH, IGP2 
 FH1, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR C LEVY AND FAMILY 

12003 ZIR HUNTER VON KAZANDI, FV9252, SA069599/23, DoB: 26/12/2023 (Age: 7M) (*MUCHTA VOM 
 LIEBESTRAUM, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/PIZZAZZ VON KAZANDI, V, AD)   
 B: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN O: MRS M BOSHOFF 

 

Results: Class 12 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    
 

  

Online Enquiries: info@familypetcentre.co.za     Website: https://familypetcentre.co.za 

https://familypetcentre.co.za


Class 2: Stock Hair Dogs 6 - 9 Months 

  

2001 CHECCO OF LEDECK, FV9224, SA069468/23, DoB: 21/11/2023 (Age: 8M), VP (*USHER AUS DER 
 BRUNNENSTRAßE, VA, AD, BH, IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*ULRICKE VON MODITHOR, V(NBS), AD, BH, IGP2 
 FH1, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR C LEVY AND FAMILY 

2002 QUAZAR VON GREHENHEIM, FJ1589, SA069583/23, DoB: 11/12/2023 (Age: 7M) (*ULANO VOM 
 BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/*MZIZI VOM LIEBESTRAUM, V(NBS), AD, 
 Angekört (2024-2025)) B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MASTER JK MARAIS 

2003 BRANDO VON BEUDOLF, FB1378, SA069401/23, DoB: 30/10/2023 (Age: 8M) (*ULANO VOM BIERSTADTER 
 HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/*AMBER ELGIBOR, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2024-2025)) 
 B&O: MR AM & MRS B DU TOIT 

2004 XYRUS VON RONNEBURG, FV9242, SA069581/23, DoB: 05/12/2023 (Age: 7M) (*FELLA VON RONNEBURG, 
 VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*KIKI VON RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, Angekört (2024-2025))  
 B&O: MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON 

2005 FALKO VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FV9273, SA069639/24, DoB: 12/01/2024 (Age: 6M) (NADAL VON 
 RONNEBURG, V, AD, BH/XOXO VON SANDFERRA, SG, BH) B: PROF A BOTHA O: MR D BEZUIDENHOUT 

 

Results: Class 2 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    
  



Class 13: Long Stock Hair Bitches 9 - 12 Months 

  

13001 LAURI VON GREHENHEIM, FC4552, SA069038/23, DoB: 12/08/2023 (Age: 11M), VP (*KRYPTONITE LA 
 CLAROCHEL, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (2024-2025)/*COSMO VON GREHENHEIM, V(NBS), AD,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: PROF A BOTHA 

13002 CHANAY LE FRANZHELISE, FC4572, SA068958/23, DoB: 18/08/2023 (Age: 11M), VP (*DAEGON VON DER 
 WEIDENSTRAßE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/UZZIA OF SHARYLEIGH, V, AD, BH)  
 B&O: MRS HP & MRS E FRANZ 

13003 H-MOONSHADOW OF SHARYLEIGH, FV9134, SA069091/23, DoB: 31/08/2023 (Age: 10M), VP (MARGMAN 
 WALENTINO, V, AD/*CAMILA OF AKKADIAN, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR & MRS GM DENTON 

13004 USHA-JADE VON HUNDENZAAY, FV9123, SA068963/23, DoB: 25/08/2023 (Age: 11M), VP (*MUCHTA VOM 
 LIEBESTRAUM, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*CAIRO VON HUNDENZAAY, V(NBS), AD,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

13005 RANDI VON VASSEUR, FV9185, SA069716/23, DoB: 17/10/2023 (Age: 9M) (*LEGEND VOM BOTHMA 
 BRUNNEN, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2024-2025)/ENYA VON VASSEUR, V, AD)    
 B&O: MR C & MRS M VISSER AND FAMILY 

 

Results: Class 13 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    
 

  

Ouma Mabel’s Homemade 
 

Call Adolf: 082 928 9163 



Class 3: Stock Hair Bitches 9 - 12 Months 

3001 DEEVEE VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC4646, SA069536/23, DoB: 17/09/2023 (Age: 10M) (*NOKO OF 
 SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/YEVA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, SG)   
 B: MS M VON DER HEYDE O: MR K JUNG 

3002 JORDACHE OF SHARYLEIGH, FV9191, SA069372/23, DoB: 26/10/2023 (Age: 9M), VP (VIANO VOM 
 MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*J-GENIE OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life))    
 B&O: MR & MRS GM DENTON 

3003 ADIANA OF LEDECK, FJ1565, SA069219/23, DoB: 05/08/2023 (Age: 11M), VP (*KRYPTONITE LA 
 CLAROCHEL, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (2024-2025)/*HAZEL VOM BAVARIA HOF, V, AD,   
 Angekört (2025-2026)) B&O: MR C LEVY AND FAMILY 

3004 VASHA VOM HAUS LUDICK, FV9171, SA069996/23, DoB: 02/10/2023 (Age: 9M) (*KRYPTONITE LA 
 CLAROCHEL, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (2024-2025)/INCAH VON KAZANDI, V, AD) B: MS A LUDICK 
 O: MRS S VAN ROOYEN 

3005 NICKEL VOM LIEBESTRAUM, 93301000227094, SA069366/23, DoB: 24/10/2023 (Age: 9M), P (*XHANO VON 
 ADUCHT, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1 WT, Angekört (for Life)/*MIATA VOM LIEBESTRAUM, V, AD,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MR AP & MRS MW ERASMUS AND FAMILY O: MASTER AL THERON 

3006 QIYARA VON VASSEUR, FJ1573, SA069114/23, DoB: 12/09/2023 (Age: 10M) (VIANO VOM MESSEBAU, SG, 
 AD/*CALYPSO VOM HAUS MORLAND, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2024)) B&O: MR C & MRS M VISSER AND 
 FAMILY 

3007 DASH OF CHARLAUDON, FV9150, SA069556/23, DoB: 21/09/2023 (Age: 10M), VP (*NITRO VON KAZANDI, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2024-2025)/COLA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, SG, AD) B&O: MS C VAN ROOYEN 
 & FAMILY 

3008 P-SASHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV9078, SA069030/23, DoB: 03/08/2023 (Age: 11M), VP (*MATTI 
 SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*ZAMBY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V, AD,  
 Angekört (2024)) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

3009 VAXI VON KAZANDI, FV9118, SA069084/23, DoB: 25/08/2023 (Age: 11M), VP (WYATT VON KAZANDI, 
 V/NIFTY VON KAZANDI, V, AD) B&O: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN 

3010 SHIVA VON KAZANDI, FV9069, SA069020/23, DoB: 28/07/2023 (Age: 11M), VP (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/BECKIE VON KAZANDI, V, AD)   
 B&O: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN 

Results: Class 3 
 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    



Class 14: Long Stock Hair Dogs 9 - 12 Months 

  

14001 CAPRIO LE FRANZHELISE, FC4570, SA068956/23, DoB: 18/08/2023 (Age: 11M), VP (*DAEGON VON DER 
 WEIDENSTRAßE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/UZZIA OF SHARYLEIGH, V, AD, BH)  
 B: MRS HP & MRS E FRANZ O: MRS M DE LANGE 

14002 I AM MIDNIGHT OF SHARYLEIGH, FV9138, SA069096/23, DoB: 06/09/2023 (Age: 10M), VP (MARGMAN 
 WALENTINO, V, AD/*KENZI OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR & MRS GM DENTON 

 

Results: Class 14 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    
 

Class 15: Long Stock Hair Bitches 12 - 18 Months 
  

15001 SIMONE VOM HAUS LUDICK, FV8946, SA068842/23, DoB: 27/05/2023 (Age: 1Y 2M), SG (*MUCHTA VOM 
 LIEBESTRAUM, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*MIEKO OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, BH,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MS A LUDICK 

15002 QUITA VON ETOSHANNE, FC4495, SA068781/23, DoB: 29/06/2023 (Age: 1Y 0M), VP, A+ (*DAEGON VON 
 DER WEIDENSTRAßE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/*HALO VON ETOSHANNE, V(NBS), AD, 
 Angekört (2023-2024)) B: MRS BG BYRNE O: MRS ME DAVIS 

15003 TAHINI VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC4389, SA068501/23, DoB: 24/02/2023 (Age: 1Y 5M), SG, A+, BH 
 (*DAEGON VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/*DREAMS VON KAZANDI, 
 V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MS M VON DER HEYDE O: MR C BALOYI 

15004 ATHENA VON DONNA KIRA, FC4462, SA068469/23, DoB: 23/05/2023 (Age: 1Y 2M), SG, A+ (*MUCHTA VOM 
 LIEBESTRAUM, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*DONNÉ LE DANJOLI, SG, AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B: MR L VAN DER POEL O: MS M ROOTMAN 

15005 REBECKA LE DANJOLI, FC4369, SA068133/23, DoB: 04/02/2023 (Age: 1Y 5M), SG (MARKU VOM 
 LIEBESTRAUM, V, AD, BH/XILKA VOM SCHLOSS APPEL, SG) B: MRS ME GODDARD O: MR G CRAWFORD 

 

Results: Class 15 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    



Class 5: Stock Hair Bitches 12 - 18 Months 

  

5001 SAMBA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC4356, SA068498/23, DoB: 30/01/2023 (Age: 1Y 5M), SG, A+ (*SONIC 
 VOM PFÄLZER WALD, VA(SA), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/HAITI VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, SG, AD, 
 BH) B: MS M VON DER HEYDE O: PROF A BOTHA 

5002 GEANA VON GREHENHEIM, FC4448, SA068307/23, DoB: 23/03/2023 (Age: 1Y 4M), SG, A+ (QUENTIN VOM 
 BIERSTADTER HOF, V, AD, BH, IPO1/PULENG VON GREHENHEIM, SG)    
 B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MR JK MARAIS 

5003 XKYLAR VOM PFÄLZER WALD, 981020002400484, SA068317/23, DoB: 29/03/2023 (Age: 1Y 3M), SG, A+ 
 (*SONIC VOM PFÄLZER WALD, VA(SA), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/DONA CELIA VOM PFÄLZER 
 WALD, V, AD) B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

5004 OZIH VON KROTZ, FV8884, SA068237/23, DoB: 30/03/2023 (Age: 1Y 3M), A+ (BOOMER VON KAZANDI, V, 
 AD, BH/*ORAH VON KROTZ, SG, AD, BH, Angekört (2020)) B&O: MRS HS DU PLOOY 

5005 XIA VAN HEINEWALT, FB1343, SA068456/23, DoB: 13/05/2023 (Age: 1Y 2M), SG (*KID ECOSSE, SG, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2023-2024)/KARLI VAN HEINEWALT, SG, AD) B&O: MRS N EHLERS 

5006 TIKITA VON RONNEBURG, FV8979, SA068728/23, DoB: 02/06/2023 (Age: 1Y 1M) (*NITRO VON KAZANDI, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2024-2025)/YARRA VON RONNEBURG, SG, AD)    
 B&O: MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON 

 

Results: Class 5 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    
  



  



Class 16: Long Stock Hair Dogs 12 - 18 Months 

  

16001 UVO VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN, FA1512, SA068807/23, DoB: 21/07/2023 (Age: 1Y 0M), VP (*VICTOR VON 
 NÜRBURGRING, V, AD, BH, IGP1, Angekört (for Life)/GIA VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN, SG)   
 B: MR D & MRS C BOTHMA O: MS A LUDICK & BOTHMA FAMILY 

16002 QUADE VON ETOSHANNE, FC4493, SA068779/23, DoB: 29/06/2023 (Age: 1Y 0M), VP (*DAEGON VON DER 
 WEIDENSTRAßE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/*HALO VON ETOSHANNE, V(NBS), AD,  
 Angekört (2023-2024)) B: MRS BG BYRNE O: MRS L VAN DER MERWE & PROF A BOTHA 

16003 FALCOE VON GREHENHEIM, FC4425, SA068302/23, DoB: 17/03/2023 (Age: 1Y 4M), SG, A+ (*QUANDO VON 
 DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*GIDI VON GREHENHEIM, V, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2023-2024)) B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MR D NAICKER 

 

Results: Class 16 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    
 

 

Class 6: Stock Hair Dogs 12 - 18 Months 

  

6001 ZAINT VOM PFÄLZER WALD, 933071000252411, SA068617/23, DoB: 09/05/2023 (Age: 1Y 2M), VP (*FELLA 
 VON RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*WIPSY VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

6002 STAGE VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN, FA1485, SA068646/23, DoB: 07/06/2023 (Age: 1Y 1M), VP (KHAL-DROGO 
 OF KINNERET, V, AD, BH/INDIGO VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN, SG) B: MR D & MRS C BOTHMA  
 O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

 

Results: Class 6 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

 
  



Class 17: Long Stock Hair Bitches 18 - 24 Months 

  

17001 OLGA VOM HAUS LUDICK, FV8537, SA067649/22, DoB: 31/07/2022 (Age: 1Y 11M), SG, A+, AD (*F-MUFASA 
 VON HUNDENZAAY, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2024-2025)/*ARJA VOM HAUS LUGREZIN, VA(SA), AD, 
 Angekört (2024-2025)) B&O: MS A LUDICK 

17002 QAHIRA VOM HAUS LUDICK, FV8644, SA067799/22, DoB: 04/10/2022 (Age: 1Y 9M) (*EURO VOM BAVARIA 
 HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*HILKE VOM HAUS LUDICK, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2024-2025)) 
 B: MS A LUDICK O: MRS M REINACH 

17003 OAKLYNN VON ETOSHANNE, FB1307, SA067491/22, DoB: 15/09/2022 (Age: 1Y 10M), SG, Ao, AD (*EURO 
 VOM BAVARIA HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*HAKIMA VON ETOSHANNE, VA(SA), AD, BH, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MRS BG BYRNE O: MR SP & MRS M VAN HEERDEN 

 

Results: Class 17 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    
 

  



Class 7: Stock Hair Bitches 18 - 24 Months 

  

7001 DEVEREAUX OF SHARYLEIGH, FV8743, SA067978/22, DoB: 23/11/2022 (Age: 1Y 8M), SG, A+ (VIANO VOM 
 MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*TOSCA OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life))    
 B&O: MR & MRS GM DENTON 

7002 BELLA OF DIDESKA, FB1331, SA067988/22, DoB: 01/12/2022 (Age: 1Y 7M), SG (YASCO OF DIDESKA, V, 
 AD/ISIS OF DIDESKA, V, AD) B&O: MR GT & MRS M CAMPBELL 

7003 LEXUS VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8736, SA067985/22, DoB: 25/11/2022 (Age: 1Y 8M), SG, A+ (VIANO 
 VOM MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*GEISHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, VA(SA), AD, Angekört (for Life))  
 B: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY O: MR G GOVENDER 

7004 LILLY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8735, SA067984/22, DoB: 25/11/2022 (Age: 1Y 8M), SG, A+ (VIANO 
 VOM MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*GEISHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, VA(SA), AD, Angekört (for Life))  
 B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

7005 MOCHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8748, SA067992/22, DoB: 05/12/2022 (Age: 1Y 7M), SG, A+ (*ULANO 
 VOM BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/*VEELA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, 
 V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

7006 RAFFA VON RONNEBURG, FE3364, SA067608/22, DoB: 19/08/2022 (Age: 1Y 11M), VP (*BLADE VON 
 RONNEBURG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*YAFFA VON RONNEBURG, V, AD, Angekört (2023-2024)) 
 B&O: MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON 

7007 VANYA VON BONNYVALE, FE3376, SA067546/22, DoB: 13/09/2022 (Age: 1Y 10M), SG, A- (*HENKO VON 
 RONNEBURG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2024-2025)/*MADONNA VON BONNYVALE, V(NBS), AD,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR Y NAIDOO 
 

Results: Class 7 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

 
  



Class 18: Long Stock Hair Dogs 18 - 24 Months 

  

18001 OLOF VOM HAUS LUDICK, FV8536, SA067648/22, DoB: 31/07/2022 (Age: 1Y 11M), SG (*F-MUFASA VON 
 HUNDENZAAY, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2024-2025)/*ARJA VOM HAUS LUGREZIN, VA(SA), AD,  
 Angekört (2024-2025)) B: MS A LUDICK O: MS RA LUBBE 

 

Results: Class 18 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 18001   

 

 

Class 8: Stock Hair Dogs 18 - 24 Months 

  

8001 VULCAN OF NASRUDIN, FB1335, SA068249/22, DoB: 21/12/2022 (Age: 1Y 7M), SG, A+ (*ULANO VOM 
 BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/TUSHKA OF NASRUDIN, SG, AD) B: MR N ALI 
 O: MR G MOODLEY 

8002 ASTERIX VON SPLÜGEN, FK1681, SA068003/23, DoB: 08/01/2023 (Age: 1Y 6M), SG (*ULANO VOM 
 BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/GEORGIE VON GREHENHEIM, V, BH) 
 B: DR G & MRS J FUNG O: MRS T & MR E ROETS 

 

Results: Class 8 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    
  



Class 19: Long Stock Hair Bitches over 24 Months 

  

19001 *CAIRO VON HUNDENZAAY, CA6691, SA060964/18, DoB: 25/10/2018 (Age: 5Y 9M), V(NBS), A+, AD, 
 Angekört (for Life) (*YANNIS OF TARASANS, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS OF KEASHAN, V, 
 AD) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

19002 QUINN VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8506, SA067221/22, DoB: 23/07/2022 (Age: 2Y 0M), SG, A+, AD (*EURO VOM 
 BAVARIA HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*CAIRO VON HUNDENZAAY, V(NBS), AD,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

19003 *B-LUNA LE FRANZHELISE, 992003000365474, SA067523/22, DoB: 24/07/2022 (Age: 2Y 0M), SG, A+, AD, 
 BH, Angekört (2025-2026) (*MUCHTA VOM LIEBESTRAUM, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/UZZIA OF 
 SHARYLEIGH, V, AD, BH) B: MRS HP & MRS E FRANZ O: MR L VAN DER POEL 

19004 N-OCEANO VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC3795, SA065763/21, DoB: 24/03/2021 (Age: 3Y 4M), A+ (*TOPEZ 
 VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/ELERI OF SHARYLEIGH, V, BH)  
 B: MS M VON DER HEYDE O: PROF A BOTHA 

19005 RAVEN OF SHEROKA, FV8234, SA066548/22, DoB: 26/01/2022 (Age: 2Y 6M), SG, A+, AD (MARKU VOM 
 LIEBESTRAUM, V, AD, BH/*HAVANNAH OF SHEROKA, V, AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS K KRIEL 

19006 *DREAMS VON KAZANDI, TM9429, SA061448/19, DoB: 04/02/2019 (Age: 5Y 5M), V(NBS), A+, AD,  
 Angekört (for Life) (OSLO VON KAZANDI, V, AD, BH/*DEMY VON KAZANDI, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN O: PROF A BOTHA 

 

Results: Class 19 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

 
  



Class 9: Stock Hair Bitches over 24 Months 

  

9001 *OREO VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8337, SA066832/22, DoB: 05/04/2022 (Age: 2Y 3M), V, A+, AD,  
 Angekört (2024-2025) (*FELLA VON RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS OF 
 KEASHAN, V, AD) B: MRS D SAAYMAN O: MS A LUDICK 

9002 *BABUSHKA OF SHARYLEIGH, FV8284, SA066845/22, DoB: 20/02/2022 (Age: 2Y 5M), VA(SA), A+, AD, 
 Angekört (2025-2026) (VIANO VOM MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*KENZI OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR & MRS GM DENTON 

9003 SIRI OF LEDECK, FV7690, SA065384/21, DoB: 08/04/2021 (Age: 3Y 3M), V, A+, AD (*XHANO VON ADUCHT, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1 WT, Angekört (for Life)/*PENNY OF LEDECK, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B&O: MR C LEVY AND FAMILY 

9004 COCO OF LEEBROS, FV8045, SA066316/21, DoB: 13/10/2021 (Age: 2Y 9M), V, A+ (DIEGO M ECOSSE, G, 
 AD/*GIN ECOSSE, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MR R LEE O: MR C LEVY AND FAMILY 

9005 *HAZEL VOM BAVARIA HOF, FE3242, SA066035/21, DoB: 02/09/2021 (Age: 2Y 10M), V, A+, AD,  
 Angekört (2025-2026) (*XHANO VON ADUCHT, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1 WT, Angekört (for Life)/*FIJI VOM 
 UZYAQ, VA(SA), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MR W SULAIMAN O: MR C LEVY AND FAMILY 

9006 *PENNY OF LEDECK, FV6445, SA061243/18, DoB: 16/12/2018 (Age: 5Y 7M), V(NBS), A+, AD,  
 Angekört (for Life) (*ARMANI VOM HAUS TEICHERT, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*IZEE OF LEDECK, 
 V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR C LEVY AND FAMILY 

9007 LEXI VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8093, SA066302/21, DoB: 17/11/2021 (Age: 2Y 8M), V, A+, AD (*CHAVEZ VOM 
 HAUS NEOPLANTUM, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/SKITA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, V, AD) 
 B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

9008 NIRVANA VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8320, SA066793/22, DoB: 28/03/2022 (Age: 2Y 3M), V, A+, AD (DASHTON 
 VON HUNDENZAAY, V/FIGGIT VON HUNDENZAAY, V) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

9009 *JINX VON HUNDENZAAY, FV7519, SA064807/21, DoB: 25/01/2021 (Age: 3Y 6M), V(NBS), A+, AD,  
 Angekört (for Life) (*QUANDO VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS 
 OF KEASHAN, V, AD) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

9010 *M-SANDY VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC3754, SA065156/21, DoB: 13/01/2021 (Age: 3Y 6M), V(NBS), A+, 
 AD, BH, Angekört (2024-2025) (*NOKO OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/YASHA VON 
 DER WEIDENSTRAßE, V, AD, BH) B: MS M VON DER HEYDE O: MR K JUNG 

9011 L-ERLE LA CLAROCHEL, FJ1400, SA064690/21, DoB: 06/01/2021 (Age: 3Y 6M), V, A+, AD, BH (*SONIC VOM 
 PFÄLZER WALD, VA(SA), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/URIKA VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD, BH) 
 B&O: MR D TIJSSEN 

9012 URBI VON GREHENHEIM, FC4149, SA066933/22, DoB: 14/04/2022 (Age: 2Y 3M), SG, A+, AD (QUENTIN VOM 
 BIERSTADTER HOF, V, AD, BH, IPO1/HABILE VON GREHENHEIM, V, AD, BH) B&O:   
 MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY 

9013 *NAVY OF TARASANS, FV7750, SA065371/21, DoB: 22/05/2021 (Age: 3Y 2M), V, Ao, AD,   
 Angekört (2024-2025) (*QUANDO VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/ZANTI 
 OF TARASANS, V) B&O: MR & MRS SJ TARR 

9014 *ZOEY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV7773, SA065486/21, DoB: 22/05/2021 (Age: 3Y 2M), V(NBS), A+, AD, 
 BH, Angekört (2024-2025) (QUEBA VON KAZANDI, V, AD, BH/*OLA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V(NBS), AD, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

9015 *GEISHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV5933, SA059260/17, DoB: 23/12/2017 (Age: 6Y 7M), VA(SA), Ao, AD, 
 Angekört (for Life) (*ARMANI VOM HAUS TEICHERT, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/DIVA VOM SCHLOß 
 DER HUNDE, V) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

9016 *KIKI VON RONNEBURG, FS0748, SA065099/20, DoB: 30/12/2020 (Age: 3Y 6M), VA(SA), Ao, AD,  
 Angekört (2024-2025) (*MARGMAN CARLITO, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*PANIA VON RONNEBURG, 
 V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2022-2023)) B&O: MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON 

9017 QUIZZ VON KAZANDI, FV8472, SA067360/22, DoB: 13/07/2022 (Age: 2Y 0M), SG, A+ (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*PRADA VON KAZANDI, V, AD,   
 Angekört (2022-2023)) B&O: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN 



Class 9: Stock Hair Bitches over 24 Months (continued) 

9018 IRKA VOM ALLOGARTEN, FV7545, SA065007/21, DoB: 25/01/2021 (Age: 3Y 6M), G, A+ (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/EMMY VOM ALLOGARTEN, SG)  
 B&O: MR AE & MRS E FOURIE 

9019 MIGUELA VOM ALLOGARTEN, FV8487, SA067645/22, DoB: 08/07/2022 (Age: 2Y 0M), SG, A+ (ALPHA V. 
 ARABIA KENNEL, V, AD, BH, IGP1/EMMY VOM ALLOGARTEN, SG) B&O: MR AE & MRS E FOURIE 

9020 MADAM LATIKA VOM ALLOGARTEN, FV8486, SA067644/22, DoB: 08/07/2022 (Age: 2Y 0M), SG, A+ (ALPHA 
 V. ARABIA KENNEL, V, AD, BH, IGP1/EMMY VOM ALLOGARTEN, SG) B&O: MR AE & MRS E FOURIE 

9021 RIMINY OF LEDECK, FV7405, SA064607/20, DoB: 04/11/2020 (Age: 3Y 8M), V, A+, AD, BH (*ULANO VOM 
 BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/NINKY OF LEDECK, V, AD)   
 B: MESSRS PF DE DECKER & C LEVY AND FAMILY O: MS M-LE PIETERS 

9022           ECHO VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8172, SA066736/22, DoB: 04/01/2022 (Age: 2Y 6M), SG, A+, AD (*FELLA      
        VON RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*GEISHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, VA(SA), AD, 
        Angekört (for Life)) B: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY O: MR R & MRS N COOPER 
 

  



Results: Class 9 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

11    

12    

13    

14    

15    

16    

17    

18    

19    

20    

21    

22    
 

 
  



Class 20: Long Stock Hair Dogs over 24 Months 

  

20001 *F-MUFASA VON HUNDENZAAY, FV6788, SA062694/19, DoB: 17/11/2019 (Age: 4Y 8M), V(NBS), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2024-2025) (*MATTI SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS OF KEASHAN, V, 
 AD) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

20002 *JEDI OF SHEROKA, FV6357, SA061273/18, DoB: 17/10/2018 (Age: 5Y 9M), V, A-, AD, BH, Angekört (for Life) 
 (EXCEL OF SHEROKA, V, AD, BH/ZSA-ZSA VOM SCHLOSS APPEL, V, AD, BH) B: MRS K KRIEL  
 O: MR WJ HOLTZHAUZEN 

20003 *MUCHTA VOM LIEBESTRAUM, FC3452, SA062703/19, DoB: 18/11/2019 (Age: 4Y 8M), VA(SA), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (for Life) (*NEGUS DE MARKA, V(BSZS), AD, BH, IGP3, Angekört (2020-2021)/*JANA VOM 
 TROMPETERSPRUNG, SG, AD, BH, IGP1, Angekört (2020-2021)) B: MR AP & MRS MW ERASMUS AND 
 FAMILY O: MR AP & MRS MW ERASMUS AND MR AM & MRS B DU TOIT 

 

Results: Class 20 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    
 

  



Class 10: Stock Hair Dogs over 24 Months 

  

10001 BLAZE VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC2883, SA058785/17, DoB: 12/10/2017 (Age: 6Y 9M), A+ (*PANCHO 
 VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, V, AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/TAZA VON FRECHENHAUSEN, SG)  
 B: MS M VON DER HEYDE O: MR T MABOKELA 

10002 *DIABOLO VON DEN BUSCHBUREN (INT), 981189900138221, SA066865/21, DoB: 27/12/2021 (Age: 2Y 7M), 
 V(NBS), A+, AD, BH, Angekört (2025-2026) (*XYRANO VOM AMUR, V, AD, BH, IGP3,   
 Angekört (2021-2022)/*UXXI VON ARLETT, V(LGZS), AD, BH, IGP3, Angekört (for Life)) B: HERR M SMAK 
 O: MR C LEVY AND FAMILY 

10003 *OMEN VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8331, SA066826/22, DoB: 05/04/2022 (Age: 2Y 3M), V, A+, AD, BH,  
 Angekört (2025-2026) (*FELLA VON RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS OF 
 KEASHAN, V, AD) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

10004 LEVY VOM ALLOGARTEN, FV8460, SA067636/22, DoB: 27/06/2022 (Age: 2Y 1M), SG, A+, AD (ALPHA V. 
 ARABIA KENNEL, V, AD, BH, IGP1/DODI VOM ALLOGARTEN, SG) B: MR AE & MRS E FOURIE  
 O: MR C & MRS M VISSER AND FAMILY & MR AE & MRS E FOURIE 

10005 *PRINZ VON RONNEBURG, FV8240, SA066553/22, DoB: 27/01/2022 (Age: 2Y 6M), V(NBS), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2025-2026) (*ULANO VOM BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/YARRA 
 VON RONNEBURG, SG, AD) B: MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON O: MS S PARSONS 

10006 *KRYPTONITE LA CLAROCHEL, FJ1363, SA064295/20, DoB: 26/10/2020 (Age: 3Y 9M), VA(SA), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2024-2025) (*SONIC VOM PFÄLZER WALD, VA(SA), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/*ALEXA LA 
 CLAROCHEL, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2019-2020)) B&O: MR D TIJSSEN 

10007 *NEO LA CLAROCHEL, FJ1456, SA065994/21, DoB: 13/08/2021 (Age: 2Y 11M), V(NBS), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2024-2025) (*SONIC VOM PFÄLZER WALD, VA(SA), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/H-NYMERIA 
 LA CLAROCHEL, SG) B&O: MR D TIJSSEN 

10008 *QUANDO VON BONNYVALE, FS0462, SA063328/20, DoB: 31/03/2020 (Age: 4Y 3M), V(NBS), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (for Life) (*MARGMAN X-MAN, V, AD, BH, Angekört (2020-2021)/JOY VON BONNYVALE, V, AD) 
 B&O: MR Y NAIDOO 

 

Results: Class 10 

 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

 



  



Exhibitor List 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
MR C BALOYI Cell: 0786280375  

15003 TAHINI VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 
MR D BEZUIDENHOUT Cell: 0828773502 Email:  deanb1985@gmail.com 

2005 FALKO VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 
MRS M BOSHOFF Cell: 0848677959 Email:  marykstiekie@gmail.com 

12003 ZIR HUNTER VON KAZANDI 
PROF A BOTHA Cell: 0844323276 Email:  adele.botha@gmail.com 

13001 LAURI VON GREHENHEIM 
19004 N-OCEANO VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 
19006 *DREAMS VON KAZANDI 
5001 SAMBA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 

MR GT & MRS M CAMPBELL Cell: 0823500793 Email:  mona@dideska.co.za 
7002 BELLA OF DIDESKA 

MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER Cell: 0832527906 Email:  iris.coetzee@icloud.com 
5003 XKYLAR VOM PFÄLZER WALD 
6001 ZAINT VOM PFÄLZER WALD 
6002 STAGE VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN 

MR R & MRS N COOPER Cell: 0796021567 Email:  krycooper@yahoo.com 
9022 ECHO VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

MR G CRAWFORD Cell: 0824425676 Email:  gcrawford@mweb.co.za 
15005 REBECKA LE DANJOLI 

MRS ME DAVIS Cell: 0828520379 Email:  mdavis@tiscali.co.za 
15002 QUITA VON ETOSHANNE 

MRS M DE LANGE Cell: 0824535402 Email:  model247@gmail.com 
14001 CAPRIO LE FRANZHELISE 

MR & MRS GM DENTON Cell: 0825766009 Email:  denton@mweb.co.za 
13003 H-MOONSHADOW OF SHARYLEIGH 
14002 I AM MIDNIGHT OF SHARYLEIGH 
3002 JORDACHE OF SHARYLEIGH 
7001 DEVEREAUX OF SHARYLEIGH 
9002 *BABUSHKA OF SHARYLEIGH 

MRS HS DU PLOOY Cell: 0825643410 Email:  admin@vonkrotz.co.za 
5004 OZIH VON KROTZ 

MR AM & MRS B DU TOIT Cell: 0829289163 Email:  adolfmdt@vodamail.co.za 
1004 B-MAYA VON BEUDOLF 
2003 BRANDO VON BEUDOLF 

MRS N EHLERS Cell: 0727411123 Email:  nelene.ehlers@gmail.com 
5005 XIA VAN HEINEWALT 

MR AP & MRS MW ERASMUS AND MR AM & MRS B DU TOIT Cell: 0832878898 / 0833950236  
Email:  margotera@gmail.com 

20003 *MUCHTA VOM LIEBESTRAUM 
MR AE & MRS E FOURIE Cell: 0832886834 Email:  alit@allopropertygroup.com 

9018 IRKA VOM ALLOGARTEN 
9019 MIGUELA VOM ALLOGARTEN 
9020 MADAM LATIKA VOM ALLOGARTEN 

MRS HP & MRS E FRANZ Cell: 0824692066 Email:  elisefranz2@gmail.com 
13002 CHANAY LE FRANZHELISE 

MR G GOVENDER Cell: 0744707638 Email:  gengagovender@gmail.com 
7003 LEXUS VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

MR JF GROBLER Cell: 0827763213 Email:  grobler@law.co.za 
11004 QUE VON GREHENHEIM 

MR WJ HOLTZHAUZEN Cell: 0823330212 Email:  willie@holtzhauzen.co.za; magriet@holtzhauzen.co.za 
20002 *JEDI OF SHEROKA 

MR K JUNG Cell: 0714774358 Email:  k.jung@schnittlauch.de 
3001 DEEVEE VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 
9010 *M-SANDY VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 

MRS K KRIEL Cell: 0822987597 Email:  karenkriel16@gmail.com 
19005 RAVEN OF SHEROKA 

  



Exhibitor List (continued) 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
MR C LEVY AND FAMILY Cell: 0824127441 Email:  jlevy@live.co.za 

10002 *DIABOLO VON DEN BUSCHBUREN (INT) 
1001 CHILLIE OF LEDECK 
12001 CWAZI OF LEDECK 
12002 CHANGA OF LEDECK 
2001 CHECCO OF LEDECK 
3003 ADIANA OF LEDECK 
9003 SIRI OF LEDECK 
9004 COCO OF LEEBROS 
9005 *HAZEL VOM BAVARIA HOF 
9006 *PENNY OF LEDECK 

MS RA LUBBE Cell: 0844998336 Email:  rochelle.lubbe@gmail.com 
18001 OLOF VOM HAUS LUDICK 

MS A LUDICK & BOTHMA FAMILY Cell: 0724606404 Email:  vomhausludick@gmail.com 
16001 UVO VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN 

MS A LUDICK Cell: 0724606404 Email:  vomhausludick@gmail.com 
15001 SIMONE VOM HAUS LUDICK 
17001 OLGA VOM HAUS LUDICK 
9001 *OREO VON HUNDENZAAY 

MR T MABOKELA Cell: 0829493118 Email:  thabisomabo@gmail.com 
10001 BLAZE VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 

MASTER JK MARAIS Cell: 0825704158 Email:  janm30@afrihost.co.za 
2002 QUAZAR VON GREHENHEIM 

MR JK MARAIS Cell: 0825704158 Email:  janm30@afrihost.co.za 
5002 GEANA VON GREHENHEIM 

MR G MOODLEY Cell: 0761865419 Email:  gruchen@gruleyenterprises.co.za 
8001 VULCAN OF NASRUDIN 

MRS CM MULDER Cell: 0828092898 Email:  carmenmonika@gmail.com 
1003 EMBER VON KETORO 

MR D NAICKER Cell: 0659962699 Email:  danielenigma@gmail.com 
16003 FALCOE VON GREHENHEIM 

MR Y NAIDOO Cell: 0823461581 Email:  naidooyusuf138@gmail.com /naidoobilqees@gmail.com 
10008 *QUANDO VON BONNYVALE 
7007 VANYA VON BONNYVALE 

MS S PARSONS Cell: 0834681591 Email:  parsonssue08@gmail.com 
10005 *PRINZ VON RONNEBURG 

MS M-LE PIETERS Cell: 0832892501 Email:  mildap28@gmail.com 
9021 RIMINY OF LEDECK 

MRS M REINACH Cell: 0839607309 Email:  reinach.m.g@gmail.com 
17002 QAHIRA VOM HAUS LUDICK 

MRS K ROETS Cell: 0760337574 Email:  roetskarien@gmail.com 
11002 B-HARTJIE VON DONNA KIRA 

MRS T & MR E ROETS Cell: 0727106445 Email:  fung.tamlyn@gmail.com 
8002 ASTERIX VON SPLÜGEN 

MS M ROOTMAN Cell: 0763672427 Email:  debruto.melissa@gmail.com 
15004 ATHENA VON DONNA KIRA 

MRS D SAAYMAN Cell: 0832755553 Email:  diannesaayman@gmail.com 
10003 *OMEN VON HUNDENZAAY 
13004 USHA-JADE VON HUNDENZAAY 
19001 *CAIRO VON HUNDENZAAY 
19002 QUINN VON HUNDENZAAY 
20001 *F-MUFASA VON HUNDENZAAY 
9007 LEXI VON HUNDENZAAY 
9008 NIRVANA VON HUNDENZAAY 
9009 *JINX VON HUNDENZAAY 

MR & MRS SJ TARR Cell: 0824410685 Email:  spencert@iafrica.com 
9013 *NAVY OF TARASANS 

MASTER AL THERON Cell: 0824313078 Email:  daleenvanderpoel@gmail.com 
3005 NICKEL VOM LIEBESTRAUM 

  



Exhibitor List (continued) 
___________________________________________________________________________ 

MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON Cell: 0728900070 Email:  jan.chris@outlook.com 
11001 YUKI VON RONNEBURG 
2004 XYRUS VON RONNEBURG 
5006 TIKITA VON RONNEBURG 
7006 RAFFA VON RONNEBURG 
9016 *KIKI VON RONNEBURG 

MR D TIJSSEN Cell: 0662860236 Email:  dirktijssen06@gmail.com 
10006 *KRYPTONITE LA CLAROCHEL 
10007 *NEO LA CLAROCHEL 
9011 L-ERLE LA CLAROCHEL 

MRS L VAN DER MERWE & PROF A BOTHA Cell: 0671021946 Email:  brittzlorette03@gmail.com 
16002 QUADE VON ETOSHANNE 

MR L VAN DER POEL Cell: 0824313078 Email:  leon@vdkkennel.co.za 
19003 *B-LUNA LE FRANZHELISE 

MR SP & MRS M VAN HEERDEN Cell: 0826140087 Email:  spvanheerden@polka.co.za 
17003 OAKLYNN VON ETOSHANNE 

MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY Cell: 0833020536 Email:  sonia@grehenheim.co.za 
1005 QUINTET VON GREHENHEIM 
9012 URBI VON GREHENHEIM 

MRS S VAN ROOYEN Cell: 0797483894 Email:  sunel@vanrooyen.me 
3004 VASHA VOM HAUS LUDICK 

MS C VAN ROOYEN & FAMILY Cell: 0824664582 Email:  cvanrooyen17@gmail.com 
3007 DASH OF CHARLAUDON 

MR C & MRS M VISSER AND FAMILY & MR AE & MRS E FOURIE Cell: 0765960102 Email:  vonvasseur@gmail.com 
10004 LEVY VOM ALLOGARTEN 

MR C & MRS M VISSER AND FAMILY Cell: 0765960102 Email:  vonvasseur@gmail.com 
1002 SHENZI VON VASSEUR 
11003 TARA VON VASSEUR 
13005 RANDI VON VASSEUR 
3006 QIYARA VON VASSEUR 

MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY Cell: 0828526592 Email:  lizwragg.forever@gmail.com 
1006 RAVEN VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 
3008 P-SASHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 
7004 LILLY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 
7005 MOCHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 
9014 *ZOEY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 
9015 *GEISHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN Cell: 0834405626 Email:  gsd@kazandi.co.za 
3009 VAXI VON KAZANDI 
3010 SHIVA VON KAZANDI 
9017 QUIZZ VON KAZANDI 
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